

**US:** 350 W Phillips Road Greer, SC 29650 USA

**AU:** Level 7, 330 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria, 3000

ASX | 7 March 2024

## Investor Webinar - H1/FY2024 Results

Sydney (Australia), Greer (South Carolina, US) – 7 March 2024: Alexium International Group Limited (Alexium or the Company) (ASX: AJX) will host an investor webinar, presenting the H1/FY2024 results for Alexium on Friday, 15 March 2024 at 9:00am (Sydney time)/ Thursday, 14 March 2024 at 5:00pm (Greer time).

Presenters will be Alexium Interim Chair Simon Moore, Chief Executive Officer/ Managing Director, Billy Blackburn and Vice President Finance, Lisa Hubka.

To pre-register for the webinar, please follow the link: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN">https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN</a> o5WZ2ssuQn-k6hZQPssGDQ

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

## **ENDS**

Authorised for release by the Chief Executive Officer/Managing Director of Alexium International Group Limited.

## **About Alexium International Group Limited**

Alexium International Group Limited (ASX: AJX) is a performance chemicals provider for advanced materials applications with a focus on flame retardancy and thermal management. The Company is driven by an innovation model for addressing market gaps with patent-protected technologies. These environmentally friendly solutions have applications for several industries and can be customized to meet customer needs. Key markets for Alexium are military uniforms, workwear, and bedding products. Alexium brands include Alexicool® and Alexiflam®. For additional information about Alexium, please visit www.alexiuminternational.com.

## For further information please contact:

Billy Blackburn
bblackburn@alexiuminternational.com
+ 1843.991.2957